RoHS
EMC.NAMUR-01A-UK
NAMUR Solenoid Valves
Directional Control Valves
NAMUR Interface 3 Port Solenoid Valve/VFN200N ………… Page 01
NAMUR Interface 5 Port Solenoid Valve/VFN2000N ………… Page 04
NAMUR Interface 3/5 Port Solenoid Valve/
IP67 Compliant, Hygienic Design Type/

surge voltage suppressor, not with
indicator light.
How to Order Pilot Valve
Pilot valve assembly
for VFN200N/VFN2000N
125 D ZSF4 X99
7
NAMUR Interface Solenoid Valves
Specifi c Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read this before handling.
1. Actuator drive
When an actuator, such as a cylinder, is to be driven using a
valve, take appropriate measures to prevent potential danger
caused by actuator operation.
2. Holding pressure (including vacuum)
Since the valves are subject to air leakage, they cannot be
used for applications such as holding pressure (including vac-
uum) in a pressure vessel.
3.  Not suitable for use as an emergency shutoff
valve, etc.
The valves are not designed for safety applications such as an
emergency shutoff valve. If the valves are used for the men-
tioned applications, additional safety measures should be
adopted.
4.  Ensure sufficient space for maintenance
activities.
When installing the products, allow access for maintenance.
5.  Release of residual pressure
For maintenance purposes install a system for releasing
residual pressure.
3.  Solenoid valve drive with SSR
If the minimum load current of the SSR is larger than that of
the solenoid valve, this may cause a malfunction.
When selecting the SSR, refer to the element catalogue
specifi cations.
4.  Surge voltage suppressor
If a surge protection circuit contains nonstandard diodes, such
as Zener diodes or ZNR, a residual voltage that is in propor-
tion to the protective circuit and the rated voltage will remain.
Therefore, take into consideration the surge voltage protection
of the controller.
In the case of diodes, the residual voltage is approximately 1
V.
5.  Operation in a low temperature condition
It is possible to operate a valve in extreme temperature, as
low as -10 °C. Take appropriate measures to avoid freezing of
drainage, moisture etc. in low temperature.
6.  Mounting orientation
Mounting orientation of a single solenoid valve is universal.
When installing a double solenoid valve, mount the valve so
that spool valve is horizontal.
Design Selection
Warning
1.  Confi rm the specifi cations.
Products are designed only for use in compressed air systems
(including vacuum). Do not operate at pressures or tempera-
tures, etc., beyond the range of specifications, as this can
cause damage or malfunction. (Refer to the specifications.)
Please contact SMC when using a fluid other than com-
pressed air (including vacuum).
2.  Extended periods of continuous energization
Please contact SMC when a valve is continuously energised
for an extended period of time or when the energised period is
longer than the de-energised period.
Selection
Warning
1.  Momentary energisation (Double solenoid
valve)
If a double solenoid valve is operated with momentary ener-

Caution
11
How to Order
Voltage
5 24 V DC
Valve specifications
A 3 port (Coil side: A port)
B 5 port (Coil side: B port)
C 3 port (Coil side: B port)
D 5 port (Coil side: A port)
Electrical entry
X23 Vertical entry to piping port
X36 Horizontal entry to piping port
Manual
X23 X36
— Push type � —
B Locking type (Tool required) � —
C Locking type (Manual type) — �
�: Available
1/3/5 port thread size
02 1/4"
1/3/5 port thread type
N NPT
F G
Mounting thread type
— UNF10-32 thread
M M5 x 0.8 thread
N No mounting thread
Check valve
— Available
0 Not available
NAMUR Interface 3/5 Port Solenoid Valve
IP67 Compliant, Hygienic Design Type
VFN2120N-X23/-X36
VFN2120N 02 X23N A Q5
¡ Hygienic design is adopted
Resin body with less concaves. Direct cleaning of valve is possible (IP67)
¡ 3 port/5 port available
Function plate realised 3/5 port selectable
¡ Low power consumption
Power consumption: 0.5 W
¡ Port threads: NPT 1/4, G 1/4 available
RoHS
12
eFunction plate assembly∗
Model Valve specifi cations
AXT842-30-10-A 3 port
(Coil side: A port)
AXT842-30-10-B 5 port
(Coil side: B port)
AXT842-30-10-C 3 port
(Coil side: B port)
AXT842-30-10-D 5 port
(Coil side: A port)
∗ Valve specifi cations can be freely changed by
changing the function plate.
qMounting screw
Model Type Contents
AXT842-30-19A-2 UNF10-32 With washer/A set
of 10 screwsAXT842-30-19A-3 M5 x 0.8
wCheck valve
Model Contents
AXT842-30-17A A set of 10 pcs.
Fluid Air
Operating pressure range 0.15 to 0.9 MPa
Ambient and fl uid
temperature
-10 to +60 °C
Lubrication Not required
Manual override